



sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.77 OF 2019  
IN  
COMMERCIAL NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1763 OF 2018  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.189 OF 2017**

Midas Developers Pvt.Ltd. & Anr. .. Petitioners

Vs.

Build Tech Associate & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir, Madhavi N. a/w Shamima Taly, Aziz Shaikh I/b. S. Mahomedbhai & Co. petitioners.

Mr. Nitin Thakkar, Senior Advocate, aw/ Shweta Merchant I/b. Solicis Lex for the respondents.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 23RD JULY, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1. Issue notice to respondent nos.2 and 3 as to why action should not be taken against them. Notice shall be returnable on 20th August, 2019.
2. In the meantime, affidavit dated 5th April, 2019 and rejoinder to this Contempt Petition shall be filed during the course of the day.

**(A.K.MENON, J.)**