



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 77 OF 2019

IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1763 OF 2018

IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 151 OF 2017

IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 189 OF 2017

Midas Developers Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ... Petitioners

vs

Build Tech Associate and 11 Ors. Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 110 OF 2019

Build Tech Associate and 11 Ors. ... Petitioners

vs.

Midas Developers Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Shamima Taly a/w Mr. Aziz Shaikh i/b. S. Mahomedbhai & Co. for the
Petitioners.

Ms. Harpreet Singh i/b. Solicis Lex for Respondent.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 20th AUGUST, 2019

P.C.

1. Admit.
2. Await service of Show cause notice dated 31st July, 2019.
3. List on **16th September, 2019.**
4. Replies, if any, to be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
5. Contempt Petition no. 110 of 2019 not to be listed since it is already disposed.

(A.K. MENON,J.)