



Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.77 OF 2019

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1763 OF 2018

AND

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.151 OF 2017

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.189 OF 2017

Midas Developers Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai and Anr.Petitioners

V/s.

Build Tech Associate, Mumbai and Ors.Respondents

Ms. Shamina Taly, with Mr. Aziz Shaikh, i/by Mahomedbhai and Co., for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Tushar Gujar, with Mr. Deepak N. Singh and Mr. Darshil Shah, i/by
Solicis Lex, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 14TH OCTOBER, 2019.

P.C. :

1. The show cause notice was issued pursuant to order dated 23rd July 2019, however there is no return of service.
2. On behalf of respondent nos.1 to 3, it is submitted that since the notice is not served, reply could not be filed. However, respondent no.3 is present in



court. He is the second addressee of the show cause notice. He waives service of notice. On his behalf, time is sought to put in a reply. Reply to be filed on or before 4th November 2019.

3. S.O. to 5th November 2019.

(A.K. MENON, J.)