



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 77 of 2019**

Midas Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

...Petitioners

**Vs.**

Build Tech Associate & Ors.

...Respondents

-----

Adv. Aksha Shah i/by Hudda & Associates for the Petitioners.

Adv. Nitin Thakker, Senior Counsel a/w Among Singh, Pratima Soundalkar, Jill Rathod and Shlok Luthra i/by Solicis Lex for the Respondents.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2024**

**P.C.:-**

1. I am informed that an Interim Application taken out by the Petitioner of the Contempt Petition is placed at 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

2. Learned Senior Counsel Mr. Thakker submits that there is an Arbitration Petition between the parties in different contract which is also pending in this Court from the year 2017. It is his submission that disputes and differences between the parties could be in fact referred to arbitration if the Petitioners are so inclined. He therefore requests the matter be taken up on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2024. Reply to be filed in the Registry.

3. At his request, stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2024, high on board.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**