



Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 77 OF 2019
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1763 OF 2018

Midas Developers Pvt Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Build Tech Associate & Ors

...Respondents

WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 189 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31945 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 189 OF 2017
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 32 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 189 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 875 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUI T NO. 189 OF 2017
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1008 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 189 OF 2017

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.08.27
17:06:33 +0530



WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 26099 OF 2023
IN
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 32 OF 2017

Build Tech Associate ...Plaintiff

Versus

Midas Developers Private Limited & Ors ...Defendants

Mr VS Jagdale, *for the Applicant/Intervenor in IAL/31945/2023 .*

Mr Nitin Thakker, Senior Advocate, *with Pratima Soundalkar & Aditi Parwal, ib/ Solicis Lex, for the Respondent/Original Plaintiff.*

CORAM. ARIF S. DOCTOR, J
DATED. 27th August 2024

PC:-

1. It is submitted by the Learned Counsel for the parties that mediation proceedings are still undergoing.
2. At their joint request, list the matter on 10th September 2024.
3. Previous order, if any, to continue until the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)