



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 189 OF 2017**

Buildtech Associate ... Plaintiff

Versus

Midas Developers Private Limited and others ... Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31945 OF 2023

COUNTER CLAIM NO. 32 OF 2017

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 875 OF 2019

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1008 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 189 OF 2017

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 77 OF 2019

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1763 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 26099 OF 2023

IN

COUNTER CLAIM NO. 32 OF 2017

Mr. Ameet Mehta alongwith Jill Rathod instructed by Solicis Lex,
Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Shrey Shah instructed by Hudda & Associates, Advocate for the
Defendant No.1 in COMS-189-2017 and for the Petitioner in CP-77-
2019.



CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10 FEBRUARY 2025

PC. :

1. Both the learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff as well as the Defendants submit that the mediation is still underway and the matter be listed after four weeks.
2. At their joint request, list on **10th March 2025**.
3. Statement made on behalf of the Plaintiff on 30th July 2024 to continue until further orders.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)