



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.189 OF 2017

BUILDTECH ASSOCIATE)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

MIDAS DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED)
AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.31945 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.189 OF 2017
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO.32 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.189 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.875 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.189 OF 2017
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1008 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.189 OF 2017
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.77 OF 2019
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1763 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.26099 OF 2023
IN
COUNTER CLAIM NO.32 OF 2017

Ms. Pratima Soundalkar alongwith Mr. Ameet Mehta and Ms. Jill Rathod instructed by Solicis Lex, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Deepanjali Mishra instructed by Hudda & Associates, Advocate for the Defendant No.1.



CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2025

PC. :

1. Both the learned Counsel submit that mediation is progressing positively and the matter be listed on reopening.
2. List on **16th June 2025**.
3. Ms. Mishra, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendant No.1 and submits that the statement contained in paragraph 4 of the order dated 30th July 2024 to continue till the next date. The statement is accepted.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)